7:30 —7:35

7:35-7:45

7:45- 8:05

8:05-8:25

8:25-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30

A

.ﬁ_‘ e
ALEXANDRIAN

Environmental Folicy Commission

AGENDA
EPC REGULAR MEETING
City Hall, Conference Room 2000
September 16, 2024, 7:30 — 9:30 PM

Welcome & Introductions

Public Comment

CB TMDL Action Plan, Stormwater presentation

OCA Community Engagement/Comms update presentation — Yulia
Fernandez Marcos

FY25 Legislative Priority Discussion

- Review - League of Conservation Voters 2025 Leg Agenda
- Review - Last year’s EPC Leg Priorities

- Del Alfonso Lopez conversation

- TBD — Alx City Lobbyist perspective

Administrative Items

e Approval of Meeting Minutes for June 17, 2024

e Reports from Commissioners/Staff

e EAP SteerCo Subgroup update

e EPC Chair’s update on meetings with parallel orgs across
NoVa and relevant Alx Commissions/Boards

e Approval of EPC FY25 Calendar

Adjourn



