

AGENDA EPC REGULAR MEETING City Hall, Conference Room 2000 September 16, 2024, 7:30 – 9:30 PM

7:30 – 7:35	Welcome & Introductions
7:35 – 7:45	Public Comment
7:45- 8:05	CB TMDL Action Plan, Stormwater presentation
8:05-8:25	OCA Community Engagement/Comms update presentation – Yulia Fernandez Marcos
8:25-9:15	 FY25 Legislative Priority Discussion Review - League of Conservation Voters 2025 Leg Agenda Review - Last year's EPC Leg Priorities Del Alfonso Lopez conversation TBD - Alx City Lobbyist perspective
9:15-9:30	 Approval of Meeting Minutes for June 17, 2024 Reports from Commissioners/Staff EAP SteerCo Subgroup update EPC Chair's update on meetings with parallel orgs across NoVa and relevant Alx Commissions/Boards Approval of EPC FY25 Calendar
9:30	Adjourn